$2,931.04 monthly as the Library’s portion of his family COBRA coverage and Mr. 

Koehler will continue to pay $732.76 monthly as his portion of his family COBRA 

coverage through December 31, 2026.  

d. Payment of accrued vacation of 143 hours, totaling $5,665.66 no later than March 15, 

2026. 

e. A lump sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) representing relocation 

expenses, paid no later than March 15, 2026. 

5.2. In the event of Mr. Koehler's demise prior to December 31, 2026, the benefits of this 

agreement shall be made to Mr. Koehler's Estate. 

6. Resignation 

Upon execution of this agreement, simultaneously therewith, Mr.